

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 23-1139 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 12/7/2023 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 1/9/2024 Final action:

Title: First Extension and Amendment to Agreement for Professional Roof Design, Evaluation, and

Construction Oversight Services (RFQ 2020031)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreement, Continuing Contract Services Agreement, Contract Extension, Contracts / Agreements,

Renewal, RFP / RFQ, Roof Replacement

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. First Extension and Amendment - A R C, 3. First Extension and Amendment - Jay

Ammon, 4. First Extension and Amendment - REI

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 1/9/2024
 1
 Board of County Commissioners
 Approved staff's recommendation

First Extension and Amendment to Agreement for Professional Roof Design, Evaluation, and Construction Oversight Services (RFQ 2020031)

Staff recommends the Board approve the first extension and amendment to the agreement with REI Engineers, Inc., Jay Ammon Architect, Inc., and A/R/C Associates, Inc and authorize the Chairman to execute it after the County Attorney has approved it as to form and legal sufficiency.